

Rajiv Goswami vs. M/s Jagran Prakashan Limited and others

CWP No. 12202 of 2025

30.07.2025 Present: Mr. Ashish Verma, Advocate for the petitioner.

CWP No. 12202 of 2025 & CMP No. 18120 of 2025

Issue notice to the respondents, on taking steps within one week, returnable for 06.10.2025.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

July 30, 2025
(narender)