

**Rajiv Goswami Vs. M/s Jagran Prakashan
Limited & Ors.
CWP No. 12202 of 2025.**

07.10.2025 Present: Mr. Ashish Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Sunil, Advocate, vice Mr. Rahul Mahajan,
Advocate, for the respondents.

Respondents stand served. Mr. Sunil, learned
counsel, appearing vice Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, has
put in appearance on behalf of all the respondents.

As prayed for, list after four weeks. Reply be filed,
in the meanwhile.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

October 07, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)