

**CWP-12202 of 2025**

21.11.2025 Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate for the respondents.

POA has been filed by Sh. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate for all the respondents, however, reply is awaited. Let the same be filed within a period of three weeks. List thereafter.

**Deputy Registrar (Judicial)**

**21.11.2025**

*(Vriti)*