

Rajiv Goswami Vs. M/s Jagran Prakashan Ltd. & Ors.

CWP No.12202 of 2025

24.03.2026 Present: Mr. Ashish Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the respondents.

CWP No.12202 of 2025 & CMP No.18120 of 2025

Reply, as prayed for, be filed within a further period of three weeks. List thereafter.

March 24, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge